,..
\ ...
• I'
<.
SIEMENS-ALLIS
Switchgear
RENEWAL PARTS
ORDER GUIDE.
FCV-500 AND FCV-750
VACUUM CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH
STORED ENERGY OPERATOR
NO. 515-2V
Supplement to 18X5416 18X5417-01
November, 1979
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
1. Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual.
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing figure
number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Type FCV-500 Rated Amps 1200 Serial Number
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X5417
Fig Item Description Part Number Quantity
-
1 2 Stud 18-724-685-001 1
1 6 Insulator 00-871-27 5-001 2
2 148 Shock' Absorber 15-171-816-001 1
If required part is not identified in this manual---
1. Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
H61064-1
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Figure 1. Breaker Assembly
Figure 2. Frame and Operator
Figure 3. Operator Assembly
USAGE CODE
Any Item No. with the letter A
after it stands for 2000A.
Letter B 3000A.
-1 -www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
. 84 85
90
83
57 131 58 132
I
---10
3,000 AMP ONLY
37
43.00
31.00
VIEW A-A
ct. (TYP. 101
9
END SEAL COLOR:
YELLOW- 500 MVA
BLUE - 750 MVA
NOTE:
DO NOT Ci1ANGE;:
FACTORY SI;TTING�
OF ELASTIC STOP
NUTS.
1 I - - - -t------TL----.._�------+- - - -l' SEE FIG. 3 II -
, , '
·'I
11:::=.-::..-- =..-::.
ll
..,.-
1
r/
,
I ------- -- �---:: .. ::.1,
I
.... -